Starters
Finishers
Retirements

Non Staters

Stephen Kirk

Dan Small

Samuel Grandison
Nicola Hearn

Neil Wallbank
Simon Kealoha
Jennifer O'Neill
Stuart Dowell
Gary Ramshaw
Annette Clarke
Glyn Davies

Noel Little

Alisa Cherry
Robert Hemingway
Raymond Carmichael
Justin Cox

Lisa Darby

Jane Spink

Peter Summerbell
Charles Bogg
Susan Archer

Jill Bridges

Laura Todd

Tracey Donnelly
Cas McKinnon

Ben Miller

Paul Sutherland
Veritie Yates
Stephen Armstrong
Peter Holliday

Durham Dales Challenge 2023

6
LDWA 4

149
141

26

5:05
5:39
5:45
6:17
6:17
6:25
6:40
6:46
6:46
6:50
6:57
6:57
7:05
7:05
7:13
7:13
7:13
7:13
7:13
7:38
7:57
7:57
7:57
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:00
8:02
8:02

Jayne Bowers
Jenny Hall

Louis Hume
Jessica Jackson
Kyle Hillson
Adele Liddle

lan Naylor

Nigel Coates
Zsofia Nemeth
Julia Russell
Anthony Taylor
Andy Sharp
John Cook
Dawn Steele
David Stabler
John Egan

Julie Egan
Darren Walsh
Darrell Willis
Lisa Willis

Kelly Cowburn
Simon Crisp
Thomas Holzer
Holger Ihle
Chris Lodge
Gareth Phillips
Andrew Bentham
Lorena Dobinson
Ashley Price-Sabate

Malcolm Sygrove

8:07
8:07
8:07
8:07
8:10
8:10
8:10
8:11
8:12
8:12
8:13
8:18
8:32
8:32
8:33
8:34
8:34
8:38
8:41
8:41
8:46
8:48
8:48
8:48
8:48
8:50
9:04
9:04
9:04
9:04

30 Mile

Jeff Stevens

Kipa Sherpa

John Backhouse
Pam Baird

Neil Harwood
Phillip Hawksworth
Cathy Mousette
David Redpath
Alistair Chambers
Ivor Davies

Ben Robertson
lain Robertson
Cathryn Woodward
Nick Whitaker
Chris Burrell
Stephen Gunnion
Chris Leese

Abi MacDonald
Karen Pickersgill
Richard Charlton
Rachel Armstrong
Chris Squires-Parkin
Jo Squires-Parkin
Christine Wiseman
David Wotton
Sarah Wotton
Katherine Anthony
Darren Frankland
Emma Harris

Andrew Ferrer

9:07
9:13
9:15
9:15
9:15
9:15
9:18
9:20
9:22
9:22
9:30
9:30
9:33
9:38
9:48
9:48
9:48
9:48
9:48
9:49
9:54
9:55
9:55
9:56
9:56
9:56
9:57
9:57
9:57
10:00



Andy Hardman
Tom Moore
Sarah Bayles

Bev Birkett

Helen Johnson
Lavinia Yates
Paul Davison

Ann Kain

Terry Brunton

Anthony Carroll

Sabeersha Basheerkutty
David Findel-Hawkins
Merrian Lancaster
Michael Wood
Joanne Armfield
John Wilden
Catherine Meek
Phillip Routledge
Derek Widdowfield
Paul Bird

Nigel Douglas
Richard Schofield

Graeme Smith

Andy Hoddle

Mark Thompson
Gavin Ayre

David Clark
Geordie Harris
Anja Huskens
Caroline Douglas
Serena Fergueson

Bill Milbourne

Margaret Miles

Alison Robson

Andrew Robson

Dave Whiteley

Maxine Guthrie

10:00
10:03
10:06
10:10
10:10
10:10
10:11
10:11
10:11
10:12
10:13
10:19
10:19
10:21
10:22
10:22
10:22
10:22
10:22
10:34
10:34
10:34
10:34
10:54
10:57
10:59
10:59
11:02
11:03
11:08
11:08
11:08
11:08
11:08
11:08
11:08
11:14

Stephen Wilkinson
Richard Gordon
Graham Jones
Richard Smith
Philip Urwin
Carl Verra
Steven Snowdon
Giles White
Kirsty Lenaghan
Terri Watson
Abigail Hearmon
Chris Hearmon
Marie Walker
Mari-Louisa Wotton
Suzanne Birbeck
Mick Cooper
Stephen Davis
Stephen Hutchinson
Don McCartney
Patricia Plews
Anthony Tiernan
Simon West
Clare Briggs
Jason Cameron
Robert Cannon
Glenn Cartner
Steve Coey

Ross Cooney
Clair Crowther
Andrew Gill
Shane Harris
Lee Harrop
Victoria Holliday
Julie Hulse

John Hume
John Ide

James Kermode

11:14
11:25
11:25
11:25
11:25
11:25
11:26
11:26
11:45
11:45
11:45
11:45
11:45
11:55
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF
N\S
N\S
N\S
N\S
N\S
N\S
N\S
N\S
N\S
N\S
N\S
N\S
N\S
N\S
N\S

Amanda Kirtley
John Lucas
Daniel Mitchell
Annette Pantall
Clare Robinson
Chris Ross

lan Sewell

Neil Sidgwick
Slawo Urban
Marie Wilds

Jocelyn Wilkinson

N\S
N\S
N\S
N\S
N\S
N\S
N\S
N\S
N\S
N\S
N\S



